
    Disclosures
1. Superintendent’s Employment Contract
Attached is the superintendent’s employment contract that is effective January 22, 2024, the date of the Schools FIRST hearing.

2. Reimbursements Received by the Superintendent and Board Members for Fiscal Year 2023

Dr. Joe Young Michael Cloy Codie Smith Amery 
Doremus Dianne Thomas Eric Evans Justin Posey Roderick Jones

Description of
Reimbursements

Superintendent Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Meals $1,307.59 $241.95 $212.81 $212.81 $212.81 $212.81 $212.81

Lodging $1,984.33 $868.36 $868.36 $868.36 $868.36 $868.36 $868.36

Transportation $454.08

Motor Fuel

Other $3,301.82 $764.59 $1,299.60 $764.59 $764.59 $764.59 $764.59

Total $7,047.82 $1,874.90 $2,380.77 $1,845.76 $1,845.76 $1,845.76 $1,845.76

3. Outside Compensation and/or Fees Received by the Superintendent for Professional Consulting and/or Other Personal 
Services in Fiscal Year 2023

For the Twelve-Month Period Ended August 31, 2023

Name(s) of Entity(ies) Amount
NONE $0

Total $0



    Disclosures

4. Gifts Received by the Executive Officer(s) and Board Members (and First Degree Relatives, if any) in Fiscal Year 2023

Dr. Joe Young Michael Cloy Codie Smith Amery Doremus Dianne Thomas Eric Evans Justin Posey Roderick Jones
Description

Superintendent Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

None $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5.  Business Transactions Between School district and Board Members for Fiscal year 2023

Dr. Joe Young Michael 
Cloy Codie Smith Amery Doremus Dianne Thomas Eric Evans

Description

Superintendent Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

Board
Member

None $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6. Any other information the board of trustees of the school district or open-enrollment charter school determines to be useful.



    Disclosures


